BNSF RAILWAY

PRE-THANKSGIVING SERVICE CHANGES
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22

On WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22 an early getaway schedule will be in effect. Shaded trains below indicate added or modified service.

Trains No. 1271 (5:32 PM), No. 1283 (6:14 PM), and No. 1373 (6:18 PM) will not operate. Train No. 1241 (3:21) will terminate at Downers Grove.
Inbound Train No. 1274 will depart from Downers Grove Main Street at 4:27 PM and will not stop at Aurora.

Please note that at other times trains will operate on the regular weekday schedule.

1227 | 1229 | 9531 | 1231 | 9533 | 1233 | 9535 | 1235 | 1237 | 9539 | 1239 | 1241 | 9543 | 1243 | 1245 | 1247 | 1249 | 1251 | 1253 | 1255 | 1257 | 1259 | 1261 | 1263 | 1265 | 1267 | 1269 | 1273 | 1275 | 1277 | 1279 | 1281 | 9683 | 1285

am. | am. | pm. | pm. | pm. | pm. [ pm. | pm. | pm. | p.m. | p.m. [ p.m. | p.m. | p.m. [ p.m. | p.m. | p.m. [ p.m. | p.m. p.m. | pm. [ pm. | p.m. | p.m. [ p.m. | p.m. [ p.m. | p.m. | p.m. [ p.m. | p.m. | p.m. | p.m.
Chicago Union Station 8:50 | 10:30 | 12:20  12:30 | 1:28 | 1:30 | 2:25 | 2:30 | 2:34 | 3:10 | 3:18 | 3:21 | 3:50 | 3:58 | 4:02 | 4:28 | 4:37 | 4:44 | 4:48 5:00 | 5:04 | 5:10 | 5:13 | 5:17 | 5:22 | 5:26 | 5:36 | 5:41 | 5:45 | 5:49 | 6:00 | 6:18 | 6:22
Halsted Street - - - - - 1:36 | - - 2:40 | --- - 3:27 | - - - | 435 | - - - - - - 5:19 | --- - - 5:40 | - - - - - -
Western Avenue 9:00 | 10:39| -- [12:39| -- 1:40 | - - 2:44 | - - 3:31 | - - 4:12 | 4:39 | --- - 4:57 | - - - 5:19 | - - - - 5:44 | - - - - -- -
Cicero © 9:04 [10:44 | - |12:44| — [1:45| - | — [2:49| -~ | — [336| -~ | — |[417|445| — | — [502| — [ - | ~~ | — [526] -~ | — [ -~ [550| — | - | —~ |612| - |633| o
Lavergne Z — - - -] - |2a8| - | | - | - | - 3840 —~ |~ | - | - | -~ |505] ~ | —~ | -~ |~ |53 - | ~ | — |[583] —~ | — | - |616]| — | Z
Berwyn S 9:08 [10:48 | - |12:48| — [1:50 | - | — [2:53| — | — [342| —~ | — [421| — |452| — [507| — [ - | - | — [532] - | — [ -~ |55 — [ — | - |618| - |638|
Harlem Ave. & 911 1050 ~ |1zs0| — |52 | — | = |25 | = | |344| —~ | — |42 | ~ | — | = [509]| = | = | | -~ |534| — | — | —~ |ss8| ~ |~ | = |620| —~ |6d0| &
Riverside ] 9:13 | 10:52 - [12:52| - 1:55 | - - 2:59 | - - 3:47 | - - 4:26 | - 4:57 | - 5:13 | --- - - - 5:37 | - - - 6:01 | --- - - 6:23 | - 6:42 [
Hollywood I N - |10:55| -- [12:55| -- | 1:57 | -- - 3:00 [ - - 3:49 | - =~ | 429 | — - - 5:15 | — - - - 5:39 | — - - 6:04 | - - - - - - =9
Brookfield £ ﬁ 9:16 | 10:57 [ - [12:57| - 1:59 | - - 3:02 | --- - 3:51 | - - 4:31 | - 5:00 | --- 5:17 | - - - - 5:44 | --- - - 6:08 | --- - - 6:27 | - 6:46 Eg
Congress Park § W - || = | =|=|=lag]=|=l=]=|[=||=|=l=l=|=|=/g0] = || = == 535 | - | o | - |559| — | — | — | — | — § g
LaGrange Road w 2 9:19 | 11:00 [ --- 1:00 - 2:03 - - 3:06 - - 3:55 - - 4:34 - 5:04 - 5:21 | 5:13 - - - 5:38 - - 6:11 | 6:02 - - 6:30 - 6:49 w oz
Stone Ave. 2 é 9:21 (11:02| - 1:02 [ - | 2:05 | -- - 3:08 | - - 3:57 | - - | 437 | — 5:07 | - - 5:16 | - - - 5:41 | - - - 6:05 | - - 6:33 | - 6:51 2 <
Western Springs % w 9:24 | 11:05| -- 1:05 - 2:08 - - 3:10 - - 4:00 - - 4:40 - 5:09 - 5:24 | 5:19 - - - 5:44 - - 6:15 | 6:08 - - 6:35 - 6:54 % ;
Highlands 39 | — - | 220 | - - | a02 | - — | sa2 | - - | m22 | 547 | - — |e11| — — | 637 — 3 e
Hinsdale E ] 9:27 | 11:08 | - 1:08 | - 2:13 | - - 3:14 | - - 4:.04 | - - 4:43 | - 5:14 | --- 5:29 | 5:24 | - - 5:33 - - - 6:19 | 6:13 | --- - 6:40 | - 6:57 % <
West Hinsdale 5 = === =28 ==l=|=|=|a@w|=|==|=|80]=]=|0] =1 = |55 — | = = | = |ea| = | = |es2| - [~ | 5
Clarendon Hills o 9:30 | 11:11 | - 1:11 = 2:17 | - - 3:17 | - - 4:.09 | -- - 4:46 | -- 5:20 | --- 5:34 | 5:30 | - - 5:40 - - - 6:22 | 6:18 | - - 6:44 | - 7:01 o
Westmont ; 9:33 | 11:13 | - 1:14 == 2:20 | - - 3:20 | - - 4:11 | - - 4:49 | --- 5:23 | - 5:37 | 5:32 | - - 5:43 - - - 6:25 | 6:21 | --- - 6:47 | - 7:04 :
Fairview Ave. E 9:36 | 11:16 | - 1:16 | — 2:22 | - - 3:22 | - - 4:14 | - - 4:52 | 4:59 | 5:25 | --- - 5:34 | - - 5:45 5:53 | --- - 6:28 | 6:25 | - - 6:50 | - 7:07 E
Downers Grove = 9:38 [11:18|12:45| 1:18 | 1:53 | 2:25 | - 2:53 | 3:25 | - 3:42 | 4:21 | - | 4:25 5:02 5:10 | 5:41 - 5:30 | 5:48 - 5:53 | 6:31 - 6:15 | 6:53 | 6:42 | 7:09 =
Belmont 9:41 |11:22 (12:49 | 1:22 | 1:57 | 2:29 | --- 2:57 | 3:28 | - 3:45 - 4:29 5:06 5:14 | --- - 5:34 | --- - 5:57 | 6:35 - 6:20 | 6:56 | 6:46 -
Lisle 9:44 |11:25(12:54| 1:26 | 2:03 | 2:32 | - 3:01 | 3:31 | - 3:49 — | 4:34 5:11 5:20 | 5:46 - 5:40 | 5:53 - 6:03 | 6:38 - 6:24 | 7:00 | 6:50 | 7:14
Naperville 9:49 [11:31| 1:00 | 1:31 | 2:08 | 2:38 | 2:58 | 3:07 | 3:37 | 3:43 | 3:56 4:23 | 4:40 5:17 5:26 | 5:51 5:32 | --- 5:59 5:54 | --- 6:44 6:18 7:05 | 6:56 | 7:18
Route 59 9:53 [11:34| 1:06 | 1:35 | 2:14 | 2:41 | 3:10 | 3:12 | 3:41 | 3:55 | 4:01 4:28 | 4:46 5:23 5:32 | 5:55 5:40 [ - 6:09 6:03 | - 6:49 6:25 - | 7:09 | 7:02 | 7:23
Aurora 10:08 | 11:53 | 1:26 | 1:53 | 2:30 | 2:59 3:28 | 3:58 4:16 4:44 | 5:00 5:36 5:43 | 6:08 5:57 6:20 | 7:01 6:40 | 7:21 | 7:19 | 7:34

Please note that the Sunday/Holiday Schedule will be in effect on Thanksgiving Day (November 23).

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra App for service updates.

11/10117




	BN_GF_2013

